

J. Misc. Case No. 07 of 2025

CIS No. 07 of 2025

CNR No. WBBK07-000246-2025

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 04

Dated 11-02-2026

Today is fixed for SR &AD in respect of O.P. and report from the Protection Officer.

Petitioners is present today by filing hazira.

No SR has been received yet.

However, O.P. no.1 appeared today.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the O.P. no.1 filed fresh vakalatnama and the same is kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel for the O.P. no.1 filed one application with a prayer for time for filing W.O.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Moreover, no report is received from the Proteciton Officer.

Fix **09-03-2026** for W.O. by O.P. no.1, SR & AD in respect of O.P. no.2 & 3 as well as report from Protection Officer.

Note in CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur